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Kia Ora 
 
I refer to your request for information below, Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Please see attached the most up to date Development Contributions Revenue spreadsheet for
the current financial year to date – Jul 2022 to Feb 2023.
 
*Please be aware that DC revenue is a live dataset, which means it could be subject to change
due to the operational reasons e.g. refund, demand change, retrospective update based on new
information etc.
*Please also be aware, there is a final difference of $0.48 between the DC team and Finance
team amounts. This is due to the rounding on decimal places when the team prorate the DC
revenue by activity, sector, growth cell and DC catchment (the table format below).
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about
how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Tatiyana
Official Information Team
Governance & Assurance Unit | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
 

 
Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council
 
This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the
intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose
or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating
sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments
including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised
amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered
as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the
individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.
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Sent: Monday, 27 February 2023 1:17 pm
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Final Response - LGOIMA 306049 -  - Confirmation of whether the annual
report or the table provided with LGOIMA 290757 is correct
 
Hi, Can you please then  provide the most up to date DC revenue spreadsheet. Thanks
 
 
Kind Regards

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential and may be legally privileged.  It is
intended solely for the addressee.  Access to this internet electronic mail message by anyone else is
unauthorised.  If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
ommitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you are the intended recipient the
author requires you obtain his permission prior to forwarding it via email or printing and distributing it to any
other parties.  Commercial & Industrial Consultants Limited accepts no responsibilty for any effect this email
message or attachments has on the recipient network or computer system.
 

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Monday, 27 February 2023 10:28 am
To: 
Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Final Response - LGOIMA 306049 -  - Confirmation of whether the annual
report or the table provided with LGOIMA 290757 is correct
 
 
Kia Ora,
 
I refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the
following response.
 
Your Request 1:
I observe the recently published Annual Report for 2021/22 shows total DC revenue of $27,062K
(refer to note 9 on page 170 of the report). This figure is considerably less that the DC revenue
for 2021-22 set out in the table previously provided. That being total DC revenue for 2021-22
sums to $28,658K. Obviously  the information provided in either the annual report or the table is
erroneous. Can you please advise where the error is located and what needs to be done to
correct it?
 
Our Response 1:
The Annual Report figure is correct. The discrepancy was due to a data query issue used to
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compile the information provided in the LGOIMA response.
 
Your Request 2:
I also observe the 2021/22 Annual Report makes no reference to DC revenue attributable to
community infrastructure (CI). Was there no DC revenue for CI actually generated in the last
financial year?  
 
Our Response 2:
Yes, there was DC revenue for CI generated in the last financial year.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Kind Regards,
 

 | Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
 

 
Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council
 
 

From:  
Sent: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:43 pm
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: HCC Development contributions. Can you please explain.
 
I observe the recently published Annual Report for 2021/22 shows total DC revenue of $27,062K
(refer to note 9 on page 170 of the report). This figure is considerably less that the DC revenue for
2021-22 set out in the table previously provided. That being total DC revenue for 2021-22 sums to
$28,658K.
 
Obviously  the information provided in either the annual report or the table is erroneous. Can you
please advise where the error is located and what needs to be done to correct it?
 
I also observe the 2021/22 Annual Report makes no reference to DC revenue attributable to
community infrastructure (CI). Was there no DC revenue for CI actually generated in the last
financial year?      
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Kind Regards
 

The information contained in this electronic mail message is confidential and may be legally privileged.  It is
intended solely for the addressee.  Access to this internet electronic mail message by anyone else is
unauthorised.  If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
ommitted to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful.  If you are the intended recipient the
author requires you obtain his permission prior to forwarding it via email or printing and distributing it to any
other parties.  Commercial & Industrial Consultants Limited accepts no responsibilty for any effect this email
message or attachments has on the recipient network or computer system.
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Fiscal Year Fiscal Quarter F Quarter Activity Sector GrowthCell Catchment Total Amount
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Ancillary Infill East Infill East $34
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill West Infill West $1,450
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Residential Rototuna Rototuna $1,971
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Ancillary Infill West Infill West $13
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill East Infill East $1,069
2022-23 Jul 1 Community Infrastructure Residential Ruakura Ruakura $39
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $173,838
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Ruakura Ruakura $72,437
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Temple View Temple View $12,447
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Commercial Infill West Infill West $19,194
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Infill East Infill East $68,963
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Ancillary Infill East Infill East $159
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Ancillary Infill West Infill West $62
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Infill West Infill West $78,194
2022-23 Jul 1 Reserves Residential Rototuna Rototuna $39,134
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - City Centre $6,896
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Te Awa o Katapaki $227,205
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Temple View SW - Temple View $889
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Retail Infill West SW - St Andrews $271
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Commercial Infill East SW - Chartwell $173
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Chartwell $6,533
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - City Centre $2,395
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Lake Rotokauri $182,273
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Waitawhiriwhiri $19,084
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 SW - Mangakotukutuku $290,076
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Ruakura SW - Kirikiriroa $103,417
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Ruakura SW - Mangaonua $704
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Industrial Ruakura SW - Mangaonua $76,759
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Hamilton East $7,203
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Kirikiriroa $61,266
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Mangaonua $2,517
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Mangakotukutuku $18,631
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Kirikiriroa $6,357
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Otama-ngenge $12,691
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Commercial Infill West SW - City Centre $7,861
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Commercial Infill West SW - Waitawhiriwhiri $640
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Industrial Infill West SW - St Andrews $170
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - St Andrews $1,687
2022-23 Jul 1 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Western Heights $23
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Ancillary Infill West Infill West $760
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $91,746
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $398,665
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Rotokauri Rotokauri $32,300
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Rototuna Rototuna $406,952
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Retail Infill West Infill West $112,130
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Industrial Ruakura Ruakura $123,687
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Infill West Infill West $232,176
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Ruakura Ruakura $163,680
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Temple View Temple View $8,275
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Retail Infill East Infill East $9,509
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Ancillary Infill East Infill East $1,977
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Commercial Infill East Infill East $159,825
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Commercial Infill West Infill West $137,664
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Industrial Infill West Infill West $123,747
2022-23 Jul 1 Transport Residential Infill East Infill East $216,220
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Ancillary Infill West WW - West $2,020
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Industrial Infill West WW - West $111,937
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Industrial Rotokauri WW - West $32,343
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Industrial Ruakura WW - East $95,626
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Infill East WW - East $638,708
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Infill West WW - West $909,427
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Rotokauri WW - West $8,792
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Rototuna WW - East $222,634
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Temple View WW - West $149,730



2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Ancillary Infill East WW - East $3,487
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 WW - West $728,885
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Retail Infill East WW - East $2,792
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Commercial Infill East WW - East $510,124
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Commercial Infill West WW - West $292,218
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Residential Ruakura WW - East $210,076
2022-23 Jul 1 Wastewater Retail Infill West WW - West $54,150
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Infill East Infill East $331,095
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Infill West Infill West $380,334
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Temple View Temple View $182,634
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Retail Infill West Infill West $17,008
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Ancillary Infill East Infill East $2,404
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Industrial Ruakura Ruakura $45,641
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $273,783
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Ancillary Infill West Infill West $943
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Commercial Infill East Infill East $194,719
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Rotokauri Rotokauri $5,414
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Commercial Infill West Infill West $112,355
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Industrial Infill West Infill West $34,676
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $33,703
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Rototuna Rototuna $201,229
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Residential Ruakura Ruakura $227,846
2022-23 Jul 1 Water Retail Infill East Infill East $1,497
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill West Infill West $3,655
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Rototuna Rototuna $2,355
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Ancillary Infill West Infill West $34
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill East Infill East $1,810
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $18
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Rotokauri Rotokauri $73
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Te Rapa North Te Rapa North $49
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $54
2022-23 Oct 2 Community Infrastructure Residential Ruakura Ruakura $20
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Temple View Temple View $7,490
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Ancillary Infill West Infill West $159
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Rotokauri Rotokauri $1,882
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Te Rapa North Te Rapa North $214
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $4,924
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $4,636
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Rototuna Rototuna $295,817
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Ruakura Ruakura $90
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Infill East Infill East $47,615
2022-23 Oct 2 Reserves Residential Infill West Infill West $78,524
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Commercial Infill East SW - Mangaonua $436
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Hamilton East $3,619
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - City Centre $4,515
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Lake Rotokauri $141,338
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - River North $5,166
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Te Awa o Katapaki $769,224
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Ruakura SW - Kirikiriroa $943
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Ruakura SW - Mangaonua $2,801
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Temple View SW - Temple View $4,078
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Commercial Rototuna SW - Te Awa o Katapaki $47,449
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - City Centre $241
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Mangakotukutuku $56,408
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Waitawhiriwhiri $26,482
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Western Heights $2,358
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 SW - Mangakotukutuku $7,286
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Rotokauri SW - Lake Rotokauri $944
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Kirikiriroa $6,165
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Temple View SW - Waitawhiriwhiri $258
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Retail Ruakura SW - Mangaonua $119,794
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - St Andrews $4,425
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Otama-ngenge $16,251
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Chartwell $15,729
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Kirikiriroa $59,568
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Mangaonua $2,986
2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Peacocke Stg 2 SW - Mangakotukutuku $6,428



2022-23 Oct 2 Stormwater Residential Te Rapa North SW - Te Rapa Stream $952
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Ancillary Infill West Infill West $1,949
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Commercial Rototuna Rototuna $173,141
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Infill East Infill East $228,795
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $10,916
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Commercial Infill East Infill East $46,789
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Commercial Infill West Infill West $6,587
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Industrial Infill West Infill West $48,025
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Te Rapa North Te Rapa North $6,361
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $242,563
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Infill West Infill West $376,405
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $14,052
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Rotokauri Rotokauri $14,381
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Rototuna Rototuna $1,822,898
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Retail Ruakura Ruakura $119,194
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Residential Temple View Temple View $34,381
2022-23 Oct 2 Transport Retail Infill West Infill West $5,482
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Industrial Infill West WW - West $61,558
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Residential Infill East WW - East $523,887
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Retail Ruakura WW - East $31,730
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Commercial Infill West WW - West $4,125
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Industrial Rotokauri WW - West $141,057
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Residential Rototuna WW - East $893,783
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Residential Temple View WW - West $188,154
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Ancillary Infill West WW - West $5,167
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Commercial Infill East WW - East $32,498
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Commercial Rototuna WW - East $30,131
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 WW - West $16,988
2022-23 Oct 2 Wastewater Residential Infill West WW - West $1,185,288
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Commercial Infill West Infill West $1,673
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Industrial Infill West Infill West $20,058
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $77,418
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Te Rapa North Te Rapa North $3,066
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Commercial Rototuna Rototuna $17,879
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Infill East Infill East $299,934
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Temple View Temple View $153,791
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Retail Ruakura Ruakura $16,883
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Ancillary Infill West Infill West $2,421
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Commercial Infill East Infill East $10,889
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Infill West Infill West $509,223
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $6,166
2022-23 Oct 2 Water Residential Rototuna Rototuna $987,306
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill East Infill East $823
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $374
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Infill West Infill West $2,010
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Rototuna Rototuna $1,393
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Ancillary Infill West Infill West $12
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $53
2022-23 Jan 3 Community Infrastructure Residential Ruakura Ruakura $61
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Ancillary Infill West Infill West $56
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Infill West Infill West $22,675
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Ruakura Ruakura $53,582
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Temple View Temple View -$3,337
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $31,949
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Rototuna Rototuna $21,299
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Infill East Infill East $15,690
2022-23 Jan 3 Reserves Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $5,534
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Chartwell $3,155
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Mangaonua $7,294
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - St Andrews $2,138
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 SW - Mangakotukutuku $6,338
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Temple View SW - Temple View -$2,041
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Hamilton East $4,684
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill East SW - Kirikiriroa $15,389
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Mangakotukutuku $106,944
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Peacocke Stg 2 SW - Peacocke $13,437
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Te Awa o Katapaki $145,189



2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Industrial Rotokauri SW - Mangaheka $18,300
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Infill West SW - Waitawhiriwhiri $9,727
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Rototuna SW - Kirikiriroa $21,727
2022-23 Jan 3 Stormwater Residential Ruakura SW - Kirikiriroa $78,489
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Commercial Infill West Infill West -$6,602
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Infill East Infill East $78,831
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $11,360
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Temple View Temple View -$16,297
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Infill West Infill West $148,689
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Rototuna Rototuna $269,376
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Ruakura Ruakura $119,867
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $97,055
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Ancillary Infill West Infill West $683
2022-23 Jan 3 Transport Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $24,219
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Ancillary Infill West WW - West $1,809
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Commercial Infill West WW - West -$3,250
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Peacocke Stg 1 WW - West $12,389
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Peacocke Stg 2 WW - East $106,872
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Industrial Rotokauri WW - West $8,382
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Rototuna WW - East $148,170
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Infill East WW - East $183,866
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Infill West WW - West $441,773
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Ruakura WW - East $155,798
2022-23 Jan 3 Wastewater Residential Temple View WW - West -$94,231
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Infill East Infill East $107,326
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Infill West Infill West $203,683
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Peacocke Stg 2 Peacocke 2 $29,344
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Rototuna Rototuna $129,119
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Ruakura Ruakura $168,981
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Industrial Rotokauri Rotokauri $4,612
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Peacocke Stg 1 Peacocke 1 $3,979
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Residential Temple View Temple View -$77,214
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Ancillary Infill West Infill West $849
2022-23 Jan 3 Water Commercial Infill West Infill West -$1,358




